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	Courtroom Assignments 
 
Below is this week's assistant crown attorney courtroom assignments and contact information. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Norman Panzica 
Director York Region,  Criminal Lawyers Association 
 
 
Crown Assignments Week of June 14, 2021
NOTE: Bail courts are in  302 and 303 – 103 list in 302 and 104 list in 303 
 
Monday June 14
202P – Erin R.  Erin.Rizok2@ontario.ca 
201 In Custody – Phyllis Phyllis.Castiglione@ontario.ca 
100 New Arrests – Harold Harold.Dale@ontario.ca 
302 Bails – Kevin  Kevin.Stewart@ontario.ca 
303 Bails – Thompson Thompson.Hamilton@ontario.ca 
201 List VCMC – Jeremy/Nicole Cadman  Jeremy.Mutton@ontario.ca 
102 List VCMC – Erin Thomas (Trial Readiness) Erin.S.Thomas@ontario.ca 
Bail Vettors – Elissa and Amy
Elissa.Kulpers@ontario.ca 
Amy.Barkin@ontario.ca 
Remote Duty Crown – Lucas Lucas.O'Neill@ontario.ca 
Trial Courts:
102 – X
103 – Alice Alice.Pan@ontario.ca 
104 – Sham/Philip/Tony  Shambavi.Kumaresan@ontario.ca 
200 – Jeanaha Jeanaha.Kim@ontario.ca 
203 – CDSA/TBA (seized matters)
204 – Ivana/Nicole M.  Ivana.Denisov@ontario.ca 
205 – X
1000 – Self Rep JPTs – Rob De Chellis Robert.DeChellis@ontario.ca 
JPT Crown – X
 
Tuesday June 15
202P – Phyllis  Phyllis.Castiglione@ontario.ca 
201 In Custody – Beth Elizabeth.Barnier@ontario.ca 
100 New Arrests – Harold Harold.Dale@ontario.ca 
302 Bails – Jacob Jacob.Wilson@ontario.ca 
303 Bails – Gemma Gemma.Sang@ontario.ca 
201 List VCMC – Nicole Cadman/Jeremy/Greg
Nicole.Murphy@ontario.ca 
102 List VCMC – Thompson  Thompson.Hamilton@ontario.ca 
Bail Vettors – Amy and Samantha
Amy.Barkin@ontario.ca 
Samantha.Peterson2@ontario.ca 
Remote Duty Crown – Michael D.  Michael.Demczur@ontario.ca 
Trial Courts:
102 – Kevin Kevin.Stewart@ontario.ca 
103 – Alice Alice.Pan@ontario.ca 
104 – Philip/Tony  Philip.Hsiung@ontario.ca 
200 – Jeanaha Jeanaha.Kim@ontario.ca 
203 – CDSA/TBA Prov Crown if needed
204 – Ivana/Nicole M.  Ivana.Denisov@ontario.ca 
205 – X
JPT Crown – Erin R.  Erin.Rizok2@ontario.ca 
 
Wednesday June 16
202P – Erin R. Erin.Rizok2@ontario.ca 
201 In Custody – Beth Elizabeth.Barnier@ontario.ca 
100 New Arrests – Harold Harold.Dale@ontario.ca 
302 Bails – Tony Tony.VandenEnde@ontario.ca 
303 Bails – Brian  Brian.McCallion@ontario.ca 
201 List VCMC – Jeremy/Greg/Nicole Cadman
Jeremy.Mutton@ontario.ca 
102 List VCMC – Philip Philip.Hsiung@ontario.ca 
Bail Vettors – Elissa and Samantha
Elissa.Kulpers@ontario.ca 
Samantha.Peterson2@ontario.ca 
Remote Duty Crown – Lori Lori.Thompson@ontario.ca 
Trial Courts:
102 – Brad Bradley.Juriansz@ontario.ca 
103 – Alice Alice.Pan@ontario.ca 
104 – X
200 – Jeanaha  Jeanaha.Kim@ontario.ca 
203 – CDSA/Ivana (if needed)
204 – Rob S.  Robert.Scott@ontario.ca 
205 – Erin T. (pm only) Erin.S.Thomas@ontario.ca 
1000 – X
JPT Crown – Sham (am only) Shambavi.Kumaresan@ontario.ca 
 
Thursday June 17
202P – Rob De Chellis Robert.DeChellis@ontario.ca 
201 In Custody – Pat Patrizia.Colavecchia@ontario.ca 
100 New Arrests – Gemma Gemma.Sang@ontario.ca 
302 Bails -  Kevin Kevin.Stewart@ontario.ca 
303 Bails – Jacob  Jacob.Wilson@ontario.ca 
201 List VCMC – Jeremy/Nicole M./Nicole Cadman
Jeremy.Mutton@ontario.ca 
102 List VCMC – Jennifer Jennifer.Halajian@ontario.ca 
Bail Vettors – Elissa and Lucas 
Elissa.Kulpers@ontario.ca 
 Lucas.O'Neill@ontario.ca 
Remote Duty Crown – Michael Demczur Michael.Demczur@ontario.ca 
Trial Courts:
102 – Phyllis  Phyllis.Castiglione@ontario.ca 
103 – Amy/Greg Amy.Barkin@ontario.ca 
104 – Thompson Thompson.Hamilton@ontario.ca 
200 – Tony Tony.VandenEnde@ontario.ca 
203 – CDSA/Brad (if needed, seized matters)
204 – Rob S.  Robert.Scott@ontario.ca 
205 – Erin T. (pm only) Erin.S.Thomas@ontario.ca 
1000 – X
JPT Crown – Ivana (am only)  Ivana.Denisov@ontario.ca 
 
Friday June 17
202P – Rob De Chellis  Robert.DeChellis@ontario.ca 
201 In Custody – Beth Elizabeth.Barnier@ontario.ca 
100 New Arrests – Sham Shambavi.Kumaresan@ontario.ca 
302 Bails -  Kevin  Kevin.Stewart@ontario.ca 
303 Bails – Brian Brian.McCallion@ontario.ca 
201 List VCMC –Nicole Cadman/Nicole M./Alice
Nicole.Murphy@ontario.ca 
102 List VCMC – TBA
Bail Vettors – Elissa and Jeanaha
Elissa.Kulpers@ontario.ca 
Jeanaha.Kim@ontario.ca 
Remote Duty Crown – Lucas Lucas.O'Neill@ontario.ca 
Trial Courts:
102 – Phyllis Phyllis.Castiglione@ontario.ca 
103 – Amy/Greg Amy.Barkin@ontario.ca 
104 – Thompson/Philip Thompson.Hamilton@ontario.ca 
200 – Tony Tony.VandenEnde@ontario.ca 
203 – Brad Bradley.Juriansz@ontario.ca 
204 – Rob S.  Robert.Scott@ontario.ca 
205 – X
1000 – Erin Rizok (self rep JPT’s) Erin.Rizok2@ontario.ca 
JPT Crown – X
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